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schaal	
  1:50

30
0

34
00

60
0

42
00

75
0

29
50

35
0

2347

3002047

50
0

1691

50
0

10
00

50
0

97
7

9210
00

56
9

355

45
3

61
5

50
0

10
0

1704

18
50

18
,0
0°

Tredebak,	
  gezet	
  staal	
  d=10mm
opgevuld	
  met	
  gekleurd	
  beton
Optrede	
  185	
  mm,	
  10	
  treden	
  per	
  volledig	
  trapsegment

DOORSNEDES
schaal	
  1:20

Trapsegment	
  met	
  bodemplaat	
  en	
  bomen	
  gezet/gelast	
  staal,
d=10	
  à	
  20	
  mm,	
  ntb.
Afm.	
  4800	
  x	
  1850	
  mm
in	
  totaal	
  6,6	
  trapsegmenten	
  benodigd
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53 51

120

95,00°

10
5,
00
°

1039

10
6

71
5

1871

1782

50 50 255

60°

50
0

18
50

300

20

3700-­‐PEIL

DOORSNEDE/AANZICHT	
  ONDERSTE	
  TRAPSEGMENT
schaal	
  1:20

stalen	
  kolom	
  ø300	
  mm	
  tbv.	
  vloerondersteuning
optioneel	
  te	
  gebruiken	
  als	
  extra	
  ophangconstructie
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PLATTEGROND	
  TRAPSEGMENT
schaal	
  1:50

5000	
  (sparing)

2347

bovenaanzicht	
  trap bovenaanzicht	
  hekwerk

segment	
  1,	
  h=1850	
  mm
10	
  treden
3700-­‐P	
  /	
  1850-­‐P

segment	
  2,	
  h=1850	
  mm
10	
  treden
1850-­‐P	
  /	
  PEIL=0

bordes	
  1,	
  h=0	
  mm
PEIL=0
(4	
  treden	
  breed)

segment	
  3,	
  h=1850	
  mm
10	
  treden
PEIL=0	
  /	
  1850+P	
  
(=segment	
  2)

segment	
  4,	
  h=1850	
  mm
10	
  treden
1850+P	
  /	
  3700+P
(=segment	
  2)

segment	
  5,	
  h=1110	
  mm
6	
  treden
3700+P	
  /	
  4810+P

bordes	
  2,	
  h=0	
  mm
4810+P
(3	
  treden	
  breed)

segment	
  6,	
  h=1850	
  mm
10	
  treden
4810+P	
  /	
  6660+P
(=segment	
  2)

segment	
  7,	
  h=1850	
  mm
10	
  treden
6660+P	
  /	
  8510+P
(=segment	
  2)

TRAPSEGMENTEN	
  LOS HEKWERK	
  BG	
  EN	
  BOVENBORDES

vloerrand	
  +	
  hekwerk
PEIL=0

bovenbordes	
  +	
  hekwerk
8510+P
segmenten	
  in	
  te	
  vullen
met	
  geleurd	
  beton


